ISO/VDMA Cylinder   Series CP95
A
ct
ua
to
rs
Page 507PDF AVAILABLE ONLINECATALOGUE D-538-A/D AVAILABLECAD CD-ROM AVAILABLE
Profile Design Air Cylinder

size
(mm)
How to Order: Cylinders
Specifications
Rod Accessories
Stroke
[mm]
(Standard strokes)
Piston rod
–
Refer to switch section.
Auto Switch Specifications
XC6
W = Double/through rod
XC6 = stainless rod
XB6 = heat resistant (to 150°C)
ISO/VDMA Cylinder   Series CP95
A
ct
ua
to
rs
Page 509PDF AVAILABLE ONLINECATALOGUE D-538-A/D AVAILABLECAD CD-ROM AVAILABLE
Kinetic energy absorbable by air cushion.
E: Kinetic energy [J =  Nm]
m: Load weight [kg]
v: Piston speed [m/s]
1
2E = m • v2
If the kinetic energy obtained is no
greater than the absorbable kinetic
energy shown in the table above, the
life of the cushion seal should be 10
million cycles or more.
Moveable mass at various piston speeds
100 300 1000 2000500
900
500
300
200
100
80
50
30
20
10
ø32
ø40
ø100
ø80
ø63
ø50
5
Maximum piston speed [mm/s]
Lo
ad
 [k
g]
Ø Standard
32 CS95-32
40 CS95-40
50 CS95-50
63 CS95-63
80 CS95-80
100 CS95-100
Non-Rotating
CK95-32
CK95-40
CK95-50

Ø
Bore
Ød2 ØCK ØS5 K1 K2 l3 G1 l1 G2 EM G3 CA H6 R1
32 11 10 6.6 38 51 10 21 7 18 26 31 32 8 10
40 11 12 6.6 41 54 10 24 9 22 28 35 36 10 11
50 15 12 9 50 65 12 33 11 30 32 45 45 12 12
63 15 16 9 52 67 14 37 11 35 40 50 50 12 15
80 18 16 11 66 86 18 47 12.5 40 50 60 63 14 15
100 18 20 11 76 96 20 55 13.5 50 60 70 71 15 19
Mounting type E
Pistonrod ball joint KJ (DIN 648)
Zinc chromate plated steel
Rod clevis GKM (DIN 71752), supplied with bolt and safety device
Chromed steel
e Order No. b d Øf l1 c a
32 M10x1.25 GKM10-20 10 40 10 52 20 20
40 M12x1.25 GKM12-24 12 48 12 62 24 24
50/63 M16x1.5 GKM16-32 16 64 16 83 32 32
80/100 M20x1.5 GKM20-40 20 80 20 105 40 40
Ø Bore d3 d1 h d6 b3 b1 l d7 α l3 sw
32 M10x1.25 KJ10D 10 43 28 10.5 14 20 19 13° 14 17
40 M12x1.25 KJ12D 12 50 32 12 16 22 22 13° 16 19
50/63 M16x1.5 KJ16D 16 64 42 15 21 28 27 15° 26 32